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Tear products for the management of dry eye 2015

Currently available dry eye management preparations

in the UK compiled by Caroline Christie

Artelac Rebalance

Artelac Nighttime Gel*
Avizor Lacrifresh Moisture Drops
Avizor Lacrifresh Moisture Unidose

Avizor Lacrifresh Ocu-Dry 0.3%
Biotrue Rewetting Drops

Biotrue Rewetting Drops Single Dose
Blink Contacts Unit Dose
Blink Contacts Multi-Dose

Blink Intensive Tears Unit Dose
Blink Intensive Tears Multi Dose

Blink Intensive Tears PLUS liquid gel

Blink Refreshing Unit Dose
Blink Refreshing Multi Dose
Celluvisc 0.5%

Celluvisc 1%

Clinitas Soothe

Clinitas Soothe Multi
Clinitas Hydrate*
Emustil**

Eye Logic Dry Eye Drops
Eve Logic Dry Eye Spray**
Hyabak

Hyabak Unidose

Hycosan

Hycosan Extra

Hycosan Plus

Hydromoor Unit Dose
Lacri-lube*

Lubristil

Lubristil Gel

dry 2.indd 18-19

Sodium hyaluronate 0.15% + Polyethylene glycol
8000 (Protector) 0.5%, Vit B12

Carbomer 0.2%

Sodium hyaluronate 0.1%

Sodium hyaluronate 0.1%

Sodium hyaluronate 0.3% + Glycerin
Sodium hyaluronate 0.24%

Sodium hyaluronate 0.2%

Sodium hyaluronate 0.15%

Sodium hyaluronate 0.15%

Sodium hyaluronate 0.2%
+ Polyethylene glycol 400 0.25%

Sodium hyaluronate 0.2%
+ Polyethylene glycol 400 0.25%

Sodium hyaluronate 0.38%
+ Polyethylene glycol 400 0.25%

Polyvinyl alcohol 1.4%

Polyvinyl alcohol 1.4%

Carmellose sodium 0.5%

Carmellose sodium 1%

Sodium hyaluronate 0.4%

Sodium hyaluronate 0.4%

Carbomer 980 0.2%

Soybean oil + natural phospholipids

Sodium hyaluronate 0.1%

Soy lecithin 1.0%, Ethanol 0.8% + Vitamins A & E
Sodium hyaluronate 0.15%

Sodium hyaluronate 0.15%

Sodium hyaluronate 0.1%

Sodium hyaluronate 0.2%

Sodium hyaluronate 0.1% + Dexpanthenol 2%
Hypromellose 0.3%

White soft paraffin, mineral oil, lanolin

Sodium hyaluronate 0.15%

Sodium hyaluronate 0.15% + Xanthan gum 1%

Oxyd

Cetrimide

Polyhexanide 0.0001%

None
None
None

None
None
Ocupure 0.005%

None

Ocupure 0.005%

Ocupure 0.005%

None
Ocupure 0.005%
None
None
None
None
Centrimide
None

None

Phenoxyethanol 0.5%

None
None
None
None
None
None
None

None

None

10ml

10g

15ml
20 x 0.4ml
20 x 0.4ml

10ml
30 x 0.5ml

20 x 0.35ml
10ml

20 x0.35ml

10ml

10ml

20 x 0.35ml
10ml

30 x 0.4ml

30 x 0.4ml

20 x 0.50ml
10ml
10g

20 x 0.3ml
10ml
10ml
10ml

30 x 0.4ml
7.5ml
7.5ml
7.5ml

30 x 0.4ml

58
20 x 0.3ml

20 x 0.4ml
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B+L

B+L
Avizor
Avizor
Avizor
B+L
B+L
AMO
AMO

AMO

AMO

AMO

AMO

AMO

Allergan

Allergan

Altacor

Altacor

Altacor

Moorfields Pharamceuticals
Savant

Savant

Thea

Thea

Scope Ophthalmics

Scope Ophthalmics

Scope Ophthalmics
Moorfields Pharamceuticals
Allergan

Moorfields Pharamceuticals

Moorfields Pharamceuticals

Aqueous/general deficiency mild

More severe dry eye, day or night use
Aqueous/general deficiency mild
Aqueous/general deficiency mild
Aqueous/general deficiency moderate /severe
Aqueous/general deficiency, contact lens wearers

Aqueous/general deficiency, contact lens wearers
Aqueous/general deficiency, contact lens wearers
Aqueous/general deficiency, contact lens wearers

Aqueous/general deficiency, moderate

Aqueous/general deficiency, moderate

Aqueous/mucous deficiency, more severe dry eye,
day or night use

Aqueous/general deficiency mild
Aqueous/general deficiency mild
Aqueous/general deficiency, mild to moderate
More severe dry eye or night use
Aqueous/general deficiency

Aqueous/general deficiency

More severe dry eye or night use

Lipid instability

Aqueous/general deficiency - Mild/moderate
Lipid instability

Aqueous/general deficiency - Mild/moderate
Aqueous/general deficiency - Mild/moderate
Aqueous/general deficiency - Mild/moderate
Aqueous/general deficiency - Moderate/severe
Aqueous/general deficiency - with corneal damage
Aqueous/general deficiency mild

More severe dry eye, day or night use

Aqueous/general deficiency - moderate/severe

Aqueous/general deficiency - moderate/severe

2

Not applicable

Not supplied
Not supplied
17-20
Not supplied
Not supplied

5.50
5.50

12.20

12.20

50

3.50

3.50

3.50
30-40
40-70
40-70

Not applicable
Not applicable

Not supplied

Not applicable

2.50
2.50
8
30-50
10
7.23-9.78

Not applicable

7.23-9.78
25

250-300

Not applicable

Not supplied
Not supplied
200
Not supplied
Not supplied

267
267

174

174

171

300
300
290
295
275-297
275-297

Not applicable
Not applicable

Not supplied

Not applicable

205
205
240-290
240-290
240-290
260 to 320

Not applicable

200-250
200-250

*Not applicable on most thicker gels/ointments
**Not applicable on sprays and emulsions
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Optive

Optive Fusion

Optive Plus**

Optrex Actimist 2 in 1**
Optrex Dry Eye

Optrex Dry Eye Singles

PF Carmellose Sodium 0.5%

PF Carmellose Sodium 1%

PF Hypromellose 0.3% Eye Drops

Refresh Contacts
Refresh Contacts Unit Dose
Refresh Soothe & Protect

Systane ¢

Systane Unit Dose ¢

Systane Ultra ¢

Systane Ultra Unit Dose ¢

Systane Balance*

Systane Gel Drops*

Thealoz Duo

Thealoz Duo Gel*

Thera-Tears Eye Drops
Thera-Tears Liquid Gel
Vidisan

Vismed

Vismed Multi

Vismed Gel

Vismed Gel Multi
VitA-POS*

Wet Therapy

Xailin Fresh

Xailin Gel

Xailin HA

Xailin Hydrate

Carboxy-methyl-cellulose 0.5%, Erythritol + Glycerin 0.9%

Carboxy-methyl-cellulose 0.5%, Erythritol, Glycerin 0.9% +
Sodium hyaluronic 0.1%

Carboxy-methyl-cellulose 0.5%, Erythritol, Glycerin 0.9%,
Polysorbate 80 + castor oil

Soy lecithin 1.0%, Ethanol 0.8% + Vitamins A & E
Sodium hyaluronate 0.15%

Sodium hyaluronate 0.2%

Carmellose sodium 0.5%

Carmellose sodium 1%

Hypromellose 0.3%
Sodiumcarboxy-methylcellulose 0.5%
Sodiumcarboxy-methylcellulose 0.5%
Sodiumcarboxy-methylcellulose 0.5%

Hydroxpropyl guar, Boric acid, Polyethylene glycol 400 0.4%,
Propylene glycol 0.3%

Hydroxpropyl guar, Boric acid, Polyethylene glycol 400 0.4%,
Propylene glycol 0.3%

Hydroxpropyl guar, Boric acid, Polyethylene glycol 400 0.4%,
Propylene glycol 0.3%, Sorbitol

Hydroxpropyl guar, Boric acid, Polyethylene glycol 400 0.4%,
Propylene glycol 0.3%, Sorbitol

Hydroxpropyl guar, Boric acid, Propylene glycol 0.3%, Sorbitol,

edetate disodium LipiTech System

Hydroxpropyl guar, Boric acid Polyethylene glycol 400 0.4%,
Propylene glycol 0.3%, Sorbitol

Trehalose 3%, Sodium hyaluronate 0.15%

Trehalose 3%, Sodium hyaluronate 0.15% + carbomer 0.25%

Sodiumcarboxy-methylcellulose 0.25%
Sodiumcarboxy-methylcellulose 1%
Povidone 2% + Euphrasia

Sodium hyaluronate 0.18%

Sodium hyaluronate 0.18%

Sodium hyaluronate 0.3%

Sodium hyaluronate 0.3%

Light liquid parafin, Retinol palmitate Vit A
Sodium hyaluronate 0.2%, Polyethylene Glycol 0.2%
Carmellose sodium 0.5%

Carbomer 0.2%

Sodium hyaluronate 0.2%

Hypromellose 0.3%

o Systane range of products: a drop in the bottle becomes a gel in the eye
*Not applicable on most thicker gels/ointments
**Not applicable on sprays and emulsions

dry 2.indd 20-21

Purite 0.01%

Purite 0.01%

Purite 0.01%

Phenoxyethanol 0.5%
Oxyd
None
None
None
None
Purite 0.005%
None

None

polyquaternium-1 0.001%
None
polyquaternium-1 0.001%
None
polyquaternium-1 0.001%
polyquaternium-1 0.001%
None

None

None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
Perborate
Perborate
Perborate

10ml

10ml

10ml

10ml
10ml
10ml
10ml
10ml
10ml
15ml
20 x 0.4ml
20 x 0.4ml

10ml

28 x 0.8ml

10ml

30 x 0.7ml

10ml

10ml

10ml

10ml

24 x 0.6ml
24 x 0.6ml
30 x 0.6ml
10ml
20 x 0.3ml
10ml
20 x 0.45ml
58
20 x 0.4ml
30 x 0.4ml
10g
10ml
10ml
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Allergan

Allergan

Allergan

Reckitt Benckiser

Reckitt Benckiser

Reckitt Benckiser
Moorfields Pharamceuticals
Moorfields Pharamceuticals
Moorfields Pharamceuticals
Allergan

Allergan

Allergan

Alcon
Alcon
Alcon
Alcon
Alcon
Alcon
Thea

Thea

Advanced Vision Research
Advanced Vision Research
B&L

TRB Chemedica

TRB Chemedica

TRB Chemedica

TRB Chemedica

Scope Ophthalmics
Advanced Eyecare Research
Nicox

Nicox

Nicox

Nicox

Aqueous/mucous deficiency mild/moderate

Aqueous/mucous deficiency moderate/severe

Lipid instability

Lipid instability

Aqueous/mucous deficiency mild
Aqueous/mucous deficiency mild
Aqueous/mucous deficiency mild
Aqueous/mucous deficiency moderate/severe
Aqueous/mucous deficiency mild
Aqueous/general deficiency, CL wearers
Aqueous/general deficiency, CL wearers

Aqueous/mucous deficiency mild

Aqueous/mucous deficiency mild
Aqueous/mucous deficiency mild
Aqueous/mucous deficiency moderate
Aqueous/mucous deficiency moderate
Lipid instability

More severe dry eye, day or night use

Acqueous/mucous deficiency. Protection of the lipid
layer. Moderate to severe dry eye

Acqueous/mucous deficiency. Protection of the lipid
layer. Moderate to severe dry eye

Aqueous/mucous deficiency mild/moderate
More severe dry eye, day or night use
Aqueous/mucous deficiency mild
Aqueous/mucous deficiency mild
Aqueous/mucous deficiency mild

More severe dry eye, day or night use

More severe dry eye, day or night use

More severe dry eye, day or night use
Electrolyte-balanced, agueous/mucous deficiency
Aqueous/mucous deficiency mild/moderate
More severe dry eye, day or night use
Aqueous/mucous deficiency mild/moderate

Aqueous/mucous deficiency mild

15.0

Not supplied

Not applicable

Not applicable
Not supplied
Not supplied

7
21
7.23-9.78
3.50
3.50
3.50

9.6
9.6
102
10.2
Not applicable
Not applicable
3.20

780

6.50
49
not supplied
10
10
30
30
Not applicable
10
Not supplied
Not supplied
Not supplied
Not supplied

328

270

Not applicable

Not applicable
Not supplied
Not supplied

250-300
250-300
260 t0 320
290
290
290

275-300
275-300
270-300
270-300
Not applicable
Not applicable
202

207

181
181
not supplied

150
150
150
150

Not applicable
280

Not supplied

Not supplied

Not supplied

Not supplied
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